may  be  usuful  to  state,  that  the  necessary  Vessels,  and  all  their
 hands  and  equipments  may  be  engaged  in  the  neighbourhood  of  the

and  that  the  Chank  must  be  landed  and  pay  duty  before Fishery

11.—Persons  offering  for  the  rent,  are  to  bind  themselves  under

a  penalty  of  one  thousand  and  seven  hundred  and  fifty  Rupees,
 (1,750)  Annually,  to  keep  a  part  all  the  Chanks  which  may  prove
 to  be  under  the  third  size,  and  to  throw  them  back  into  the  Sea  upon

the  Chank  Banks  in  the  manner  which  has  been  hitherto  customary

in  that  respect.  The  size  of  the  third  sort  of  Chank  may  be